506003422 04/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN SPAHN	07/11/2019
PHILIPP BERNHARDT	07/11/2019
STEFAN BÖHM	07/11/2019
BORIS STOWASSER	07/11/2019
RICHARD OBLER	07/11/2019
STANISLAV TASHENOV	07/11/2019
RUDOLF LEIBLEIN	07/12/2019
ANDREAS BERTING	09/07/2019
MARKUS LENDL	07/26/2019
OLIVER BARUTH	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE GMBH
Street Address:	HENKESTR. 127
City:	ERLANGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16442492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)291-0864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122910860

Email: nsmith@lsk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 20 S. CLARK ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11371-19050A

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. LEITENBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan J. Leitenberger/
DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2020	
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (VVe),

Martin Spahn, residing at Spardorfer Straße 39a, Erlangen, 91054, DE, citizen of DE
Philipp Bernhardt, residing at Hainbrunnenstr. 3a, Forchheim, 91301, DE, citizen of DE
Stefan Böhm, residing at Görlitzer Straße 3, Oberasbach, 90522, DE, citizen of DE
Boris Stowasser, residing at Dompfaffstraße 72, Erlangen, 91056, DE, citizen of DE
Richard Obler, residing at Stettiner Str. 5, Erlangen, 91058, DE, citizen of DE
Stanislav Tashenov, residing at Im Spargelfeld 15, Heroldsbach, 91336, DE, citizen of RU
Rudolf Leiblein, residing at Erlanger Str. 6, Weisendorf, 91085, DE, citizen of DE
Andreas Berting, residing at Huhnweg 32, Schlüchtern, 36381, DE, citizen of DE
Markus Lendl, residing at Rüblandener Straße 19 b, Ottensoos, 91242, DE, citizen of DE
Oliver Baruth, residing at Tulpenstraße 18, Herzogenaurach, 91074, DE, citizen of DE

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to Siemens Healthcare GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Henkestr. 127, Erlangen, 91052, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s)

IDNR: 1930 / 21,05,2015

Page 2 of 4

Patent Application Title: OPERATING A MEDICAL IMAGE RECORDING DEVICE

Filing Date: **15 Jun 2019** Filing Number: **16/442,492**

internal Case Number(s): 2018P08129 US

and in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and/or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

- 445 9 mileni grant, mongage, mense of omer ;	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives that no agreement affecting the rights and property herein ersigned, and that full right to convey the same as ned.
Signature	Martin Spahn
Silke Reitz printed name	11/7/2019 Date
<u> </u>	Philipp Beth ardt
Silve Reitz printed name	<u> 1/17 / 7075</u> Date

Page 3 of 4

C Blife	Col Tol
Witness Signature	Stefan Böhm
Silke Reitz printed name	<u> 1/7/2019</u> Date
S (2€) (4 Witness Signature	Poris Stowasser
Silke Reity printed name	
S Signature	Richard Objer
DUGE SILVE REHE printed name	<u>11.07.200</u> Date
∑ Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q	Stanislav Tashenov
Silve Reitz	11.07.2019
printed name	Date
S Q W Witness Signature	Rudolf Leiblein
Silke Reitz printed name	<u>/12/07/2015</u> Date
S	Andreas Berting
Silke Relity printed name	구/역 /2.8개 Date

Page 4 of 4

Witness Signature	Markus Lendi
CHOISTIMU LENDL printed name	<u> टि॰ 19 - ८६ - ८६</u> Date
Witness Signature	Oliver Baruth
Silke Reity printed name	<u> 19/9 / 2019</u> Date

Companies Rep Siemens Healtho	resentative(s) care GmbH		
Signature(s):	142		via./UU/L
Name(s):	Simon		Kuyter /
Title:	Both	Authorized Officer	*
Date	22 AUG 20		

PATENT REEL: 052332 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 04/07/2020